J
Collins Radio Company, Newport Beach, California BULLETIN 1031A
MECHANICAL FILTER FREQUENCY-BANDWIDTH SPECTRUM
CENTER FREQUEN~Y (k~
4
10 100 1000 10 000
BANDWIDTH (cps)
THE TRANSDUCER, which converts electrical and mechanical energy, is a magnetostrictive

presence of impulse noose.
Withstand shock, high G loading, sustained
acceleration.
Flatter passband response. i.e., decreased
ripple.
II
COLLI NS
ICAL FILTER FI
0.5 kc
0.5 kc
[? 0.5 kc
0.5 kc
0.5 kc
0.5 kc
455 kc F455E·15 526·9370- 00 1.5 kc 3.5 kc E , 455 kc F455F·15 526-9227· 00 1.5 kc 3 .5 kc F
455 kc F455FA·15 526·9495 00 1.5 kc 3.5 kc FA
455 kc F455H 15 5269170· 00 1.5 kc 3.5 kc H
455 kc F455J-15 526-9155· 00 1.5 kc 3.5 kc J
45Jkc F455K·15 526·9168· 00 1.5 kc 3.5 kc K Cl
455 kc F455E·21 526·9322· 00 2.1 kc 5.3 kc E
455 kc F455F·21 526·9323· 00 2.1 kc 5.3 kc F
455 kc F455FA-21 526-9427· 00 2.1 kc 5.3 kc FA
455 kc F455H·21 526·9313 00 2.1 kc 5.3 kc H
455 kc F455J·21 526·9156· 00 2.1 kc 5.3 kc J
[X] 455 kc F455K-21 526-9317 00 2.1 kc 5.3 kc K
455 kc F455Y·21 526·9337· 00 21 kc 5.3 kc y
455 kc F455E·31 526·9074· 00 3.1 kc 6.5 kc E
455 kc F455F·31 526·9075· 00 3.1 kc 6.5 kc F
455 kc F455FA-31 526·9496· 00 3.1 kc 6.5 kc FA
455 kc F455H -31 526·9093· 00 3.1 kc 6.5 kc H
455 kc F455J·31 526·9089· 00 3.1 kc 6.5 kc J
455 kc F455K-31 526·9169 00 3.1 kc 6.5 kc K
dJ 455 kc F455Y·31 526·9338 00 31 kc 6.5 kc y
455 kc F455E-40 526·9324· 00 4.0 kc 8.5 kc E
455 kc F455F-40 526-9325· 00 4.0 kc 8.5 kc F
455 kc F455FA-40 526·9497· 00 4.0 kc 8.5 kc FA
455 kc F455H-40 526-9326 00 4 .0 kc 8.5 kc H
455 kc F455J -40 526·9327· 00 4.0 kc 8.5 kc J
455 kc F455K-40 526·9303· 00 4.0 kc 8.5 kc K
455 kc F455Y 40 526·9339· 00 4.0 kc 8.5 kc y
455 kc F455E 60 526·9084· 00 6.0 kc 12.6 kc E
455 kc F455F 60 526·9087 00 6.0 kc 12.6 kc F
455 kc F455FA·60 526·9498· 00 6.0 kc 12.6 kc FA
455 kc F455H-60 526·9094· 00 6.0 kc 12.6 kc H
455 kc F455J·60 526·9091 00 6.0 kc 12.6 kc J
455 kc F455K-60 526·9159 00 6.0 kc 12.6 kc K
455 kc F455Y 60 526·9340· 00 6.0 kc 12.6 kc y
455 kc F455E·80 526·9332· 00 8.0 kc 18.5 kc E
455 kc F455F80 526·9331 00 8.0 kc 18.5 kc F
455 kc F455H 80 526-9330· 00 8.0 kc 18.5 kc H
4g5 kc F455J·80 526·9329 00 8.0 kc 18.5 kc J
4 5 kc F455K-80 526·9328· 00 8.0 kc 18.5 kc K
455 kc F455Y80 526·9341 · 00 8.0 kc 18.5 kc y
455 kc F455E 120 526-9336· 00 12.0 kc 23.0 kc E
455 kc F455F· 120 526·9173· 00 12.0 kc 23.0 kc F
455 kc F455H 120 526·9171 00 12.0 kc 23 .0 kc H
455 kc F455J 120 526-9333 00 12.0 kc 23.0 kc J

20
40
60
80 ::
F45111-1
Jr~•bj ll 'j ··.·.·
! '. ~·
r:·:
fi \,
.. ~I
~
447 449 451 453 451 457 459
FREQUENCY • KILOCYCLES
~ sideband)
Detailed specifications available for all Filter types on request
Filter Type: F455Z-7 Description: Upper sideband selector for 455 kc carrier frequency
FREQUENCY RESPONSE
6 db Bandwidth .................................................................................. 3 .3 kc ± 300 cps
60 db Bandwidth ... . ........................................................................... 6.0 kc maximum
Peak-to-Valley Ratio ....................................................................... 3 db maximum